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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1306

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.03.2023

COAL MINES IN THE COUNTRY

1306 Shri Kumar Ketkar:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) the details of public and private coal mines in the country;

(b) the number of public and private coal mines closed or abandoned; and

(c) the policy for closed and abandoned mines closure plan as per the Mines and Minerals

(Development and Regulation) Act, 1957?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a): The list of Public and Private Coal companies and their blocks as on 31.03.2022 is annexed

at Annexure-A.


(b):   The number of public and private coal mines closed or abandoned as on 31.03.2022, are

as under:

Sl. No. Coal Mines No. of Closed/Abandoned

1 Public 43

2 Private 2


(c): For the mines closed after 2009, guidelines for preparation of Mine Closure Plan (MCP)

was issued by Ministry of Coal in 2009. Subsequently, amended Guidelines for Preparation &

Approval of MCP were issued by MoC in 2020. Further, In 2022, Ministry of Coal issued guidelines for closure of those mines which were closed/abandoned/discontinued before 2009


*****
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Annexure-A

The details of public and private coal mines in the country as on 31.03.2022:

Sl. No. Company Mine Name State Public

1 ECL Madhaipur UG & Madhaipur OC Patch WB Public

2 ECL Pandaveswar UG WB Public

3 ECL Manderboni & South Samla Amalgamated Mine WB Public

4 ECL Khottadih UG WB Public

5 ECL Khottadih OCP WB Public

6 ECL Dalurband OC Patch WB Public

7 ECL Khandra WB Public

8 ECL Bankola WB Public

9 ECL Shyamsundarpur WB Public

10 ECL Kumardihi-A WB Public

11 ECL Nakrakonda -Kumardihi 'B' WB Public

12 ECL Tilaboni WB Public

13 ECL Shankarpur WB Public

14 ECL Jhanjra Project Colliery WB Public

15 ECL Madhusudanpur 7 Pit & Incline WB Public

16 ECL Nabakajora WB Public

17 ECL Parascole (East) WB Public

18 ECL Parascole (West) WB Public

19 ECL Jambad UG WB Public

20 ECL Khas Kajora WB Public

21 ECL Central Kajora WB Public

22 ECL Jambad OCP WB Public

23 ECL Madhabpur & Madhabpur OC (H) WB Public

24 ECL Sonepur Bazari Project OCM WB Public

25 ECL New Kenda UG & Newkenda (H) OCP WB Public

26 ECL Bahula UG WB Public

27 ECL Lower Kenda Colliery WB Public

28 ECL Chora 7&9 Pits Colliery WB Public

29 ECL Chora 10 Pit Colliery WB Public

30 ECL

Chora Block Incline UG & Shankarpur OC (D) &

Banbahal(H) WB Public

31 ECL Siduli Colliery WB Public

32 ECL C L Jambad Colliery WB Public

33 ECL Amritnagar     WB Public

34 ECL Kunustoria      WB Public

35 ECL Belbaid              WB Public

36 ECL Parasea WB Public

37 ECL Bansra WB Public

38 ECL N. Searsole WB Public

39 ECL Nimcha Colliery & Nimcha OC (Amkola) (H) WB Public

40 ECL JK Nagar colliery WB Public

41 ECL Pure searsole colliery WB Public

42 ECL Satgram project WB Public

43 ECL Satgram incline WB Public

44 ECL Chapuikhas colliery WB Public

45 ECL Kalidaspur Project WB Public

46 ECL Ningha Colliery WB Public

47 ECL

Bhanora West Block colliery & Bhanora OC patch (H) WB Public

48 ECL Kalipahari OC (H) A Patch WB Public
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49 ECL Bonjemehari (Extn) WB Public

50 ECL Dabor Ph-II & Ph-III OC WB Public

51 ECL Mohanpur (Expn) WB Public

52 ECL Gourangdih Extn OC WB Public

53 ECL Gourangdi Begunia WB Public

54 ECL Itapara OC Patch WB Public

55 ECL Parbelia WB Public

56 ECL Chinakuri Mine III WB Public

57 ECL Bejdih WB Public

58 ECL Methani WB Public

59 ECL Patmohana WB Public

60 ECL Dhemomain Incline WB Public

61 ECL Dhemomain (Pit) WB Public

62 ECL Narsamuda WB Public

63 ECL Dubeswari WB Public

64 ECL Badjna JKD Public

65 ECL Hariajam JKD Public

66 ECL Khoodia JKD Public

67 ECL Lakhimata JKD Public

68 ECL Shyampur-B JKD Public

69 ECL Kumardhubi JKD Public

70 ECL Nirsha JKD Public

71 ECL Kapasara JKD Public

72 ECL Rajpura JKD Public

73 ECL Barmuri JKD Public

74 ECL Gopinathpur JKD Public

75 ECL Chapapur- II JKD Public

76 ECL Shampur A JKD Public

77 ECL Chitra East OCP JKD Public

78 ECL Rajmahal OCP JKD Public

79 ECL Simlong OCP JKD Public

80 ECL Hurra'C' JKD Public

81 BCCL Damoda JKD Public

82 BCCL AMP Colliery JKD Public

83 BCCL Madhuban JKD Public

84 BCCL ABOCP JKD Public

85 BCCL Kharkharee JKD Public

86 BCCL Maheshpur JKD Public

87 BCCL Jogidih JKD Public

88 BCCL ABGC JKD Public

89 BCCL NAKC JKD Public

90 BCCL Dharmabandh/S.Govindpur/Teturiya JKD Public

91 BCCL A.K.W.M.C. JKD Public

92 BCCL AGKCC JKD Public

93 BCCL Salanpur JKD Public

94 BCCL E.Katras JKD Public

95 BCCL Kankanee JKD Public

96 BCCL S.Bansjora JKD Public

97 BCCL Nichitpur JKD Public

98 BCCL Tetulmari JKD Public

99 BCCL Basdeopur JKD Public

100 BCCL Mudidih JKD Public

101 BCCL Loyabad JKD Public

102 BCCL E.Basuria JKD Public
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103 BCCL GKKC JKD Public

104 BCCL NGKAC JKD Public

105 BCCL ADIC JKD Public

106 BCCL Ena JKD Public

107 BCCL Basuriya JKD Public

108 BCCL Gopalichuck JKD Public

109 BCCL P.B.Project JKD Public

110 BCCL Bhagabandh JKD Public

111 BCCL Kenduadih JKD Public

112 BCCL Buragarh JKD Public

113 BCCL Hurrlidih JKD Public

114 BCCL KB- 10/12 PIT JKD Public

115 BCCL 5/6 Pit KB JKD Public

116 BCCL Pootkee JKD Public

117 BCCL Bastacolla JKD Public

118 BCCL Bera JKD Public

119 BCCL Kuya JKD Public

120 BCCL ROCP/ S. Jharia JKD Public

121 BCCL AEB Simlabhal JKD Public

122 BCCL Dobari JKD Public

123 BCCL Ghanoodih JKD Public

124 BCCL NTST-JEENAGORA JKD Public

125 BCCL Joyrampur JKD Public

126 BCCL Bararee JKD Public

127 BCCL Bagdigi JKD Public

128 BCCL Kujama JKD Public

129 BCCL Bhowra(S) JKD Public

130 BCCL Amalgamated Sudamdih-Patherdih JKD Public

131 BCCL Bhowra(N) JKD Public

132 BCCL Amlabad JKD Public

133 BCCL Basantimata-Dahibari JKD Public

134 BCCL Damagoria OCP WB Public

135 BCCL LAIKDIH JKD Public

136 BCCL Victoria(West) WB Public

137 BCCL NL OCP JKD Public

138 BCCL Begunia WB Public

139 BCCL Moonidih JKD Public

140 BCCL Lohapatty JKD Public

141 BCCL Murulidih 20/21 JKD Public

142 BCCL Murulidih Patch JKD Public

143 BCCL Bhatdee JKD Public

144 CCL BHURKUNDA JKD Public

145 CCL BHURKUNDA(SANGUM) JKD Public

146 CCL SAUNDA 'D' JKD Public

147 CCL SAUNDA 'D' JKD Public

148 CCL CENTRAL SAUNDA JKD Public

149 CCL SAUNDA JKD Public

150 CCL SAYAL'D' JKD Public

151 CCL URIMARI JKD Public

152 CCL URIMARI JKD Public

153 CCL NORTH URIMARI BIRSA-OC JKD Public

154 CCL GIDI 'A' JKD Public

155 CCL GIDI 'C' JKD Public

156 CCL RELIGARA JKD Public
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157 CCL RELIGARA JKD Public

158 CCL SIRKA JKD Public

159 CCL SIRKA JKD Public

160 CCL ARGADA JKD Public

161 CCL CHURI JKD Public

162 CCL DAKRA-BUKBUKA JKD Public

163 CCL KDH JKD Public

164 CCL PURNADIH JKD Public

165 CCL KARKATTA JKD Public

166 CCL ROHINI JKD Public

167 CCL RAJHARA JKD Public

168 CCL TETARIAKHAR JKD Public

169 CCL HUTAR JKD Public

170 CCL BACHRA JKD Public

171 CCL PIPARWAR JKD Public

172 CCL ASHOKA JKD Public

173 CCL MAGADH JKD Public

174 CCL AMARPALI JKD Public

175 CCL RAJRAPPA JKD Public

176 CCL SARUBERA JKD Public

177 CCL SARUBERA JKD Public

178 CCL ARA JKD Public

179 CCL ARA JKD Public

180 CCL KUJU JKD Public

181 CCL KUJU JKD Public

182 CCL HESAGODA JKD Public

183 CCL TOPA JKD Public

184 CCL TOPA JKD Public

185 CCL PINDRA JKD Public

186 CCL PINDRA JKD Public

187 CCL PUNDI JKD Public

188 CCL KARMA JKD Public

189 CCL PAREJ EAST JKD Public

190 CCL KEDLA UG JKD Public

191 CCL KEDLA OC JKD Public

192 CCL TAPIN NORTH JKD Public

193 CCL TAPIN SOUTH JKD Public

194 CCL JHARKHAND JKD Public

195 CCL LAIYO JKD Public

196 CCL BOKARO OC(Bermo) JKD Public

197 CCL KARGALI OC JKD Public

198 CCL KARGALI UG(Bermo) JKD Public

199 CCL KARO-I OC JKD Public

200 CCL AKK OCP JKD Public

201 CCL KARO-I UG(Karo seam) JKD Public

202 CCL KHAS MAHAL OC JKD Public

203 CCL KHAS MAHAL UG JKD Public

204 CCL KARO SPL.UG JKD Public

205 CCL KABRIBAD OC JKD Public

206 CCL GIRIDIH OC JKD Public

207 CCL KONAR JKD Public

208 CCL GIRIDIH UG JKD Public

209 CCL AADOCM JKD Public

210 CCL AMLO OC JKD Public


6


211 CCL DHORI EAST OC JKD Public

212 CCL SD OC MINE JKD Public

213 CCL TARMI JKD Public

214 CCL N.S. DHORI UG JKD Public

215 CCL SEL.DHORI OC(Q.N.1) JKD Public

216 CCL SEL.DHORI OC JKD Public

217 CCL DHORI KHAS OC JKD Public

218 CCL DHORI KHAS UG JKD Public

219 CCL KATHARA JKD Public

220 CCL JARANGDIH OC JKD Public

221 CCL JARANGDIH UG JKD Public

222 CCL GOVINDPUR P-II OCP JKD Public

223 CCL SWANG UG JKD Public

224 CCL GOVINDPUR UG JKD Public

225 SECL DHANPURI MP Public

226 SECL SUBHASH INCLINE MP Public

227 SECL AMLAI MP Public

228 SECL NEW AMLAI MP Public

229 SECL CHACHAI MP Public

230 SECL BANGWAR MP Public

231 SECL NAVGAON MP Public

232 SECL RAJENDRA MP Public

233 SECL SHARDA HIGHWALL MP Public

234 SECL BAIGA MP Public

235 SECL DHANPURI MP Public

236 SECL SHARDA MP Public

237 SECL AMLAI MP Public

238 SECL DAMINI MP Public

239 SECL KHAIRAHA MP Public

240 SECL NOWROZABAD (E) MP Public

241 SECL NOWROZABAD (W) MP Public

242 SECL BIRSINGHPUR MP Public

243 SECL PALI MP Public

244 SECL UMARIA MP Public

245 SECL PIPARIA MP Public

246 SECL PINOURA MP Public

247 SECL VINDHYA MP Public

248 SECL KANCHAN MP Public

249 SECL JAMUNA R O MP Public

250 SECL JAMUNA 9 & 10 MP Public

251 SECL KOTMA WEST MP Public

252 SECL KOTMA    MP Public

253 SECL GOVINDA MP Public

254 SECL MEERA MP Public

255 SECL BHADRA MP Public

256 SECL HARAD INCLINE MP Public

257 SECL BARTARAI MP Public

258 SECL AMADAND MP Public

259 SECL JAMUNA OC MP Public

260 SECL KOTMA OC MP Public

261 SECL AMADAND OC MP Public

262 SECL NORTH JHAGRAKHAND CGH Public

263 SECL WEST JHAGRAKHAND CHG Public

264 SECL B' - SEAM CHG Public
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265 SECL PALKIMARA CHG Public

266 SECL HALDIBARI CHG Public

267 SECL RAJNAGAR MP Public

268 SECL RAJNAGAR RO MP Public

269 SECL JHIRIA MP Public

270 SECL MALGA MP Public

271 SECL BIJURI MP Public

272 SECL SOMNA MP Public

273 SECL BEHRABAND MP Public

274 SECL KURJA/SHEETALDHARA MP Public

275 SECL KAPILDHARA MP Public

276 SECL RAJNAGAR MP Public

277 SECL N.C.P.H. NEW CHG Public

278 SECL N.C.P.H. OLD CHG Public

279 SECL NORTH CHIRIMIRI CHG Public

280 SECL DUMAN HILL CGH Public

281 SECL KOREA CGH Public

282 SECL WEST CHIRIMIRI CGH Public

283 SECL CHIRIMIRI BARTUNGA HILL CHG Public

284 SECL CHIRIMIRI ANJAN HILL CHG Public

285 SECL RANIATARI CHG Public

286 SECL KURASIA UG CHG Public

287 SECL KURASIA OC CHG Public

288 SECL CHIRIMIRI CHG Public

289 SECL W. CHIRIMIRI PATCH CHG Public

290 SECL VIJAY WEST CHG Public

291 SECL CHURCHA CHG Public

292 SECL CHURCHA WEST CHG Public

293 SECL KATKONA 1&2 CHG Public

294 SECL KATKONA 3&4 CHG Public

295 SECL PANDAVPARA COLLIERY CHG Public

296 SECL JHILIMILI COLLIERY CHG Public

297 SECL JAINAGAR 3 & 4 CGH Public

298 SECL JAINAGAR 5 & 6 CHG Public

299 SECL KUMDA 1 & 2 CGH Public

300 SECL KUMDA 7 & 8 CHG Public

301 SECL BALRAMPUR CHG Public

302 SECL REHAR CHG Public

303 SECL BISRAMPUR CHG Public

304 SECL GAYATRI CHG Public

305 SECL AMERA CHG Public

306 SECL AMGAON CHG Public

307 SECL KETKI CGH Public

308 SECL BHATGAON CHG Public

309 SECL MAHAMAYA CHG Public

310 SECL KALYANI CHG Public

311 SECL SHIVANI CHG Public

312 SECL NAVAPARA CGH Public

313 SECL DUGGA CHG Public

314 SECL MAHAN CHG Public

315 SECL MAHAN II CHG Public

316 SECL JAGANATHPUR CHG Public

317 SECL MANIKPUR CHG Public

318 SECL RAJGAMAR 6 & 7 CHG Public
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319 SECL RAJGAMAR 4&5 CHG Public

320 SECL PAWAN INCLINE CHG Public

321 SECL BANKI CHG Public

322 SECL SURAKACHHAR CHG Public

323 SECL BALGI CHG Public

324 SECL DHELWADIH COLLIERY CHG Public

325 SECL SINGHALI COLLIERY CHG Public

326 SECL BAGDEVA CHG Public

327 SECL SARAIPALI CHG Public

328 SECL GEVRA CHG Public

329 SECL DIPKA   CHG Public

330 SECL KUSMUNDA PROJECT CHG Public

331 SECL LAXMAN PROJECT CHG Public

332 SECL BAROUD OC CHG Public

333 SECL CHHAL OC CHG Public

334 SECL DHARAM INCLINE CGH Public

335 SECL JAMPALI CHG Public

336 SECL CHHAL INCLINE CHG Public

337 SECL BIJARI OC CHG Public

338 SECL GARE PALMA IV/2 CHG Public

339 NEC Tirap ASSAM Public

340 NEC Tikak ASSAM Public

341 NEC Tipong ASSAM Public

342 NCL Amlohri MP Public

343 NCL Bina UP Public

344 NCL Dudhichua UP Public

345 NCL Jayant MP Public

346 NCL Jhingurda MP Public

347 NCL Kakri UP Public

348 NCL Khadia UP Public

349 NCL Nigahi MP Public

350 NCL Krishnashila UP Public

351 NCL Block-B MP Public

352 MCL Jagannth ODI Public

353 MCL Ananta ODI Public

354 MCL Bhubaneswari ODI Public

355 MCL Bharatpur ODI Public

356 MCL Lingraj ODI Public

357 MCL Kaniha ODI Public

358 MCL Hingula ODI Public

359 MCL Balram ODI Public

360 MCL Nandira ODI Public

361 MCL Lajkura ODI Public

362 MCL Samleswari ODI Public

363 MCL Belpahar ODI Public

364 MCL Lakhanpur ODI Public

365 MCL Basundhara(W) ODI Public

366 MCL Kulda ODI Public

367 MCL GarjanBahal ODI Public

368 MCL M.No- 1&2 ODI Public

369 MCL HBI ODI Public

370 WCL Hindustan Lalpeth Colliery No.1 MH Public

371 WCL Manna MH Public

372 WCL Nandgaon Incline MH Public
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373 WCL Durgapur Rayatwari Colly MH Public

374 WCL Mahakali Colliery MH Public

375 WCL Hindustan Lalpeth OC MH Public

376 WCL Durgapur OC MH Public

377 WCL Padampur OC MH Public

378 WCL Bhatadi OC Mine MH Public

379 WCL Ballarpur 3 & 4 Pits MH Public

380 WCL Sasti Colliery MH Public

381 WCL Ballarpur OCM MH Public

382 WCL Sasti Expn. OCM MH Public

383 WCL Gouri Exp(A) OCM MH Public

384 WCL Gouri Deep OCM MH Public

385 WCL Paoni OCM MH Public

386 WCL Paoni II Expn. OCM MH Public

387 WCL New Majri UG to OC Expn. Mine MH Public

388 WCL New Majri OC -II(A)Expn. Mine MH Public

389 WCL Telwasa OC MH Public

390 WCL Navin Kunda OC (A) MH Public

391 WCL JunaKunda OC MH Public

392 WCL Dhorwasa OC MH Public

393 WCL Amalgamated Yekona I & II OCM MH Public

394 WCL Bellora Naigaon Deep OCM MH Public

395 WCL Niljai Deep OCM MH Public

396 WCL Mungoli Nirguda Extension Deep OCM MH Public

397 WCL Kolgaon OCM MH Public

398 WCL Penganga OCM MH Public

399 WCL Bhandewara Incline/Rajur UG MH Public

400 WCL Ukni Deep OC Mine MH Public

401 WCL Pimpalgaon OC MH Public

402 WCL Kolarpimpri OC Mine MH Public

403 WCL Junad OC Mine MH Public

404 WCL Ghonsa Open Cast Mine MH Public

405 WCL Silewara Colliery MH Public

406 WCL Patansaongi Colliery MH Public

407 WCL Saoner Mine-I MH Public

408 WCL Saoner Mine - II MH Public

409 WCL Saoner Mine - III MH Public

410 WCL Adasa UG to OC Mine MH Public

411 WCL Waghoda UGM MH Public

412 WCL Kamptee Deep OC MH Public

413 WCL Inder UG to OC MH Public

414 WCL Amalgamated Gondegaon Ghatrohana MH Public

415 WCL Bhanegaon MH Public

416 WCL Singori OC MH Public

417 WCL Umrer Expansion MH Public

418 WCL Makardhokra-I MH Public

419 WCL Makardhokra-III/ Dinesh MH Public

420 WCL Gokul OCM MH Public

421 WCL Murpar MH Public

422 WCL Shobhapur Mine MP Public

423 WCL Sarni Mine MP Public

424 WCL Tawa -I Mine MP Public

425 WCL Tawa-II Mine MP Public

426 WCL Chhatarpur-I Mine MP Public
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427 WCL Chhatarpur -II Mine MP Public

428 WCL Mahadeopuri MP Public

429 WCL Nehariya MP Public

430 WCL Vishnupuri-II MP Public

431 WCL Mathani MP Public

432 WCL Jamunia MP Public

433 WCL Dhankasa MP Public

434 WCL New Sethia MP Public

435 WCL Shivpuri MP Public

436 WCL Chhinda MP Public

437 WCL Barkui MP Public

438 WCL Urdhan MP Public

439 WCL Mohan (Mohan OC & Mouri UG) MP Public

440 WCL Ghorawari -1 (Jharna UG & Ghorawari 16/17 OC) MP Public

441 WCL Ghorawari -2 /Bharat OC MP Public

442 WCL Tandsi Mine MP Public

443 WCL Nandan Mine No.2 MP Public

444 WCL Sharda MP Public

445 SCCL Padmavathikhani-5 Incline TEL Public

446 SCCL Goutamkhani OC TEL Public

447 SCCL Jalagam Vengala Rao OC 2 TEL Public

448 SCCL KISTARAM OC TEL Public

449 SCCL KOYAGUDEM OC-II TEL Public

450 SCCL Jawaharkhani OC 5 TEL Public

451 SCCL Kondapuram Mine TEL Public

452 SCCL Prakasham Khani OC TEL Public

453 SCCL Manuguru OC TEL Public

454 SCCL Godavarikhani-1 & 3 Incline TEL Public

455 SCCL Godavarikhani-2&2A Incline TEL Public

456 SCCL Godavarikhani- 11 Incline TEL Public

457 SCCL Medipalli OC TEL Public

458 SCCL Godavarikhani V OC TEL Public

459 SCCL Vakilpalli Mine TEL Public

460 SCCL Godavarikhani- 7 LEP TEL Public

461 SCCL Ramagundam OC-3 & OC-III EXT PH-2 TEL Public

462 SCCL Ramagundam OC-II Extn. TEL Public

463 SCCL Ramagundam OC-I Exp. Ph-II TEL Public

464 SCCL Kakatiyakhani-1 & 1A Incline TEL Public

465 SCCL Kakatiyakhani-5 Incline TEL Public

466 SCCL Kakatiyakhani-6 Incline TEL Public

467 SCCL Kakatiyakhani- 8&8A Incline TEL Public

468 SCCL Kakatiyakhani OC- II TEL Public

469 SCCL Kakatiyakhani OC- III TEL Public

470 SCCL Adriyala Shaft project TEL Public

471 SCCL Khairagura OC TEL Public

472 SCCL Bellampalli OC II TEL Public

473 SCCL Shanthikhani Mine TEL Public

474 SCCL Kalyankhani 1 Incline TEL Public

475 SCCL Kalyankhani 5 Incline TEL Public

476 SCCL Kasipet-1 Incline TEL Public

477 SCCL Ravindrakhani-1A Incline TEL Public

478 SCCL Kasipet-2 Incline TEL Public

479 SCCL Ramakrishnapur OC TEL Public

480 SCCL Kalyankhani OC TEL Public
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481 SCCL Ravindrakhani-5 Incline TEL Public

482 SCCL Ravindrakhani-6 Incline TEL Public

483 SCCL Ravindrakhani-7 Incline TEL Public

484 SCCL Ravindrakhani New Tech Mine TEL Public

485 SCCL Srirampur -1 Incline TEL Public

486 SCCL Srirampur 3 3A Incline TEL Public

487 SCCL Indaramkhani 1A Incline TEL Public

488 SCCL Srirampur OC TEL Public

489 SCCL Indaramkhani OC TEL Public

490 JSMDCL SIKINI JKD Public

491 TSPGCL TADICHERLA TEL Public

492 NLC TALABIRA 2 & 3 ODI Public

493 OCPL MANOHARPUR ODI Public

494 KPCL BAJRANK KAR Public

495 NTPC PAKRI BARWADIH JKD Public

496 NTPC DULANGA ODI Public

497 NTPC TALAIPALLI CHG Public

498 RRVUNL PARSA EAST AND KANTA BASAN CHG Public

499 IISCO NOONONDIH JITPUR JKD Public

500 IISCO RAMNAGORE WB Public

501 IISCO CHASNALLA JKD Public

502 DPL TRANS DAMODAR WB Public

503 CSPGCL GP SEC 3 CHG Public

504 APMDCL SULIYARI MP Public

505 WBPDCL PACHHWARA NORTH JKD Public

506 WBPDCL BARJORA WB Public

507 WBPDCL GANGARAMCHAK WB Public

508 WBPDCL BARJORA NORTH WB Public

509 SAIL TASRA JKD Public

510 JKML KALAKOTE J&K Public

511 JKML KALAKOTE2 J&K Public

512 SECL GARE PALMA IV/3 CHG Public


List of Private mines:

Sl. No. COMPANY Mine Name STATE Private

1 JPL GP IV/I CHG Private

2 HIL GP IV/IV CHG Private

3 HIL KATHAUTIA JKD Private

4 HIL GP IV/V CHG Private

5 BALCO CHOTIA CHG Private

6 SPL MOR&MOH AML ext MP Private

7 UTCL BICHARPUR MP Private

8 SEML GP IV/7 CHG Private

9 AMBUJA GP IV/8 CHG Private

10 TUML MARKI MANGLI-1 MH Private

11 CESC SARISATOLLI WB Private

12 SIL BELGAON MH Private

13 RCCPL SIAL GHOGRI MH Private

14 JPVL AMELIA NORTH MP Private

15 TSL WEST BOKARO JKD Private

16 TSL JAMADOBA JKD Private

17 TSL 6 & 7 PITS JKD Private

18 TSL DIGWADIH JKD Private
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19 TSL SIJUA JKD Private

20 TSL BHELATAND JKD Private

21 BS ISPAT MARKI MANGLI-3 MH Private


*****

